Meeting Location: CSS 217 www.norcocollege.edu/asnc 2001 Third St., Norco CA, 92860



April 28<sup>th</sup>, 2023 12:00pm-2:00pm Legislative Meeting Contact Number: (951) 372-7007

## **Legislative Meeting of the Associated Students of Norco College**

13Tf -0.003TJ 0-17.39 >> BD2w 22.I. ()Tj (1)Tj /4 (e)

## Legislative Meeting of the Associated Students of Norco College

The Associated Students of Norco College shall discuss and vote to approve the purchase of ten (10) \$50 gift cards to promote the recognition of Norco College students by academic departments, to recognize hardworking students.

Sen.04.28.04 ASNC Budget Training Motion Author: Edwin Romero (Discussion & Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College shall receiving training on the ASNC budget in preparation for 2023-2024 budget deliberations and ratification.

Sen.04.28.04 Approval of up to \$600 from Executive Contingency (92199) to purchase snacks for the Library for spring finals and summer.

Motion Author: Damon Nance (Discussion & Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College shall discuss and vote to approve the purchaseto

Legislative Meeting of the Associated Students of Norco College